

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

CRIMES AMENDMENT (CARJACKING AND HOME INVASION) BILL 2016

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 1 to 5, omit paragraph (b).
2. Clause 3, page 6, lines 15 to 25, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
3. Clause 4, page 8, lines 12 to 22, omit all words and expression on these lines.
4. Part heading preceding clause 5, omit this heading.
5. Clause 5, omit this clause.
6. Clause 6, omit this clause.
7. Part heading preceding clause 7, omit "4" and insert "3".
8. Part heading preceding clause 8, omit "5" and insert "4".
9. Part heading preceding clause 9, omit "6" and insert "5".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

10. Long title, omit "to amend the **Sentencing Act 1991** to provide that minimum terms of imprisonment apply to the offences of aggravated carjacking and aggravated home invasion,".